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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3802
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
FUND FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY
Singh Shri Vijay Bahadur

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether an agreement has been signed with Britain recently to constitute fund for providing renewable energy devices to common people;

(b) if so, the objective behind constituting such fund;

(c) whether the Government has any scheme to provide foreign renewable energy devices in the country;

(d) if so, whether the Government propose to distribute such devices to below poverty line people; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No Madam. No such agreement has been signed.

(b): Does not arise.

(c),(d)&(e): There is no such scheme at present
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